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Date | ssued: 04/20/2014

Record of: KARI PCOBB

Student Number: 3102457105 / ***-x* xx %%
Birthdate: 07/09/1976

SENT TO:

KARI COBB

2000 NEW RIVER INLET RD
UNIT 1509

N TOPSAIL BEACH , NC 28460
us

Prior Schools Attended

UNIVERSITY OF MOUNT OLIVE

Credits

7.00

Degrees

BS

Mo/Year CourselD

CourseTitle

UNIVERSITY OF PHOENIX

MBA/501

MBA/502
MBA/503
MBA/520
MBA/560
MBA/570
12/2002 COM/515
02/2003 ORG/502

03/2003 LAW/529
05/2003 MKT/551
07/2003 QNT/530

01/2005 COM/525
02/2005 ECO/533

04/2005 ACC/539
07/2005 ACC/539

03/2006 MBA/500
05/2006 MBA/530
06/2006 MBA/530
08/2006 MBA/510
10/2006 MBA/540
12/2006 MBA/530
01/2007 MBA/550
04/2007 MBA/530
06/2007 MBA/550

FORCES INFLUENCING BUSINESS IN THE 21ST
CENTURY

MANAGING THE BUSINESS ENTERPRISE
INTRODUCTION TO FINANCE AND ACCOUNTING
TRANSFORMATIONAL LEADERSHIP
ENTERPRISE RISK

SUSTAINABLE CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIPS
MANAGERIAL COMMUNICATION

HUMAN RELATIONS AND ORGANIZATIONAL
BEHAVIOR

LEGAL ENVIRONMENT OF BUSINESS
MARKETING MANAGEMENT

STATISTICS AND RESEARCH METHODS FOR
MANAGERIAL DECISIONS

MANAGERIAL COMMUNICATION AND ETHICS
ECONOMICS FOR MANAGERIAL DECISION
MAKING

ACCOUNTING FOR MANAGERIAL DECISION
MAKING

ACCOUNTING FOR MANAGERIAL DECISION
MAKING

FOUNDATIONS OF PROBLEM-BASED LEARNING
HUMAN CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT

HUMAN CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT
MANAGERIAL DECISION MAKING
MAXIMIZING SHAREHOLDER WEALTH
HUMAN CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT

RESOURCE OPTIMIZATION

HUMAN CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT

RESOURCE OPTIMIZATION

Grade Credits
Attempted Earned Points

wcC

wC

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

0.00

0.00

3.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

Credits Quality Rep

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

0.00

0.00

3.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
3.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
12.00

10.98
12.00
0.00

12.00
9.99

0.00

0.00

9.00
0.00
0.00
6.99
4.98
0.00
0.00
12.00
10.98
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Date I ssued: 04/20/2014

Record of: KARI PCOBB

Student Number: 3102457105 / ***-**xx**

Birthdate: 07/09/1976

Mol/Year CourselD Course Title Grade Credits Credits Quality Rep
Attempted Earned Points

07/2007 MBA/580 STRATEGIES FOR COMPETITIVE ADVANTAGE B 3.00 3.00 9.00

09/2007 MBA/590 STRATEGIC IMPLEMENTATION AND ALIGNMENT  A- 3.00 3.00 11.01

03/2010 ACC/537 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING w 0.00 0.00 0.00

GPA Credits Credits Quality
Attempted Earned Points

Total Cumulative Credits: 37.00
UOPX Cumulative: 3.38  43.00 37.00 124.93
MBA Program GPA : 3.27

G-ACCProgram GPA :
UNIVERSITY OF PHOENIX
DEGREES, CERTIFICATES

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION : COMPLETED 10/09/2007 , CONFERRED 10/2007

**********************************************End of Tranxript**'k***'k***'k***'k***'k***************************
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General Information

The University of Phoenix is a private University
founded in 1976. The University offers degrees,
certificates and other programs for working adults.

Courses are taken at various campus locations
throughout the world.

Axia College of University of Phoenix began
operations April 2006 and was an associate degree
granting College of University of Phoenix through
November 2011.  Accordingly, some courses were
previously identified as belonging to Axia College in
the course title.

All grades and University transcripts are issued by
the Registrar’s Office in Phoenix, Arizona.

Accreditation

University of Phoenix is accredited by The Higher
Learning Commission and is a member of the North
Central Association. University of Phoenix was placed
on Notice by The Higher Learning Commission,
effective June 27, 2013. For additional information,
contact The Higher Learning Commission, ncahlc.org.
The Associate of Arts in Business, Associate of Arts in
Accounting, Associate of Arts in Accounting
Foundations, Bachelor of Science in Accounting,
Master of Science in Accounting, Bachelor of Science
in Business, Master of Business Administration,
Executive Master of Business Administration, Master
of Management, Doctor of Management, and Doctor
of Business Administration programs are accredited by
the Association of Collegiate Business Schools and
Programs (ACBSP). The Bachelor of Science in
Nursing and Master of Science in Nursing programs
are accredited by the Commission on Collegiate
Nursing Education (CCNE). The Master of Science in
Counseling/Community Counseling and Master of
Science in Counseling/ Clinical Mental Health
Counseling programs offered in Phoenix and Tucson,
Arizona, and the Master of Science in
Counscling/Mental Health Counseling  program
offered in Utah are accredited by the Council for
Accreditation of Counseling and Related Educational
Programs (CACREP). The Master of Arts in Education
program with options in Elementary Teacher Education
and Secondary Teacher Education is preaccredited by the
Teacher Education Accreditation Council (TEAC).

The Higher Learning Commission of The North Central
Association.

30 North LaSalle St., Suite 2400

Chicago, IL 60602-2504

(800) 621-7440

www.ncahighetlearningcommission.org

Association of Collegiate Business Schools and Programs
7007 College Blvd Suite 420

Opverland Park , KS 66211

(913) 339-9356

www.achsp.org

Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education

One Dupont Circle, NW

Washington, DC 20036-1120

(202) 887-6794

www.aacn.nche.edu

Transcript Key

Council for Accreditation of Counseling and Related
Educational Programs

5999 Stevenson Ave

Alexandria, VA 22304

(703) 823-9800 Ext. 301

http://www.cactep.or

Teacher Education Accreditation Council
One Dupont Circle, Suite 320
Washington, DC 20036-0110

www.teac.org/
Transcript Policies

Transcripts are issued only with authorization from
the student unless requested by a judicial order or
legally issued subpoena.

Credit and Calendar

All credits awarded are semester credits. The
University of Phoenix offers concentrated courses
on a continuous year-round basis.

Certification of Official Transcripts

All official transcripts carry the Registrar’s signature
in white with a blue background and include the
college name printed across the face of the
document. A raised seal is not required.

Course Numbering System

100-299 Freshman and Sophomore level

300-499  Junior and Senior level

500-599  Graduate level

600-699 Professional Courses; applicable
to undergraduate or graduate
degree programs.

700-799 Doctorate level

Courses identified by numbers 299 and 399
indicate Prior Learning Assessment credit as
represented by specific national accrediting bodies’
transcripts, diplomas, certificates, standardized
credit recommended by National College Credit
Recommendation Service,
professional  training courses and experiential
learning essays.

and evaluation  of

Spanish MBA students must be proficient in
Spanish in order to participate in class and
complete required assignments.

Grading System

Septemberl, 2007—Present:

A 400 c 2.00
A- 3.67 C- 1.67
B+ 3.33 D+ 1.33
B 3.00 D 1.00
B- 2.67 D- .67
C+ 2.33 F .00
Prior to September1,2007:

A 4.00 C- 1.66
A- 3.66 D+ 1.33
B+ 3.33 D 1.00
B 3.00 D- .66
B- 2.66 F .00
C+ 2.33 1 .00
C 2.00 1/F .00

UNIVERSITY OF PHOENIX

Registrar’s Office / Phone: 1-800-866-3919 / Fax: 480-643-1041

Grade point average is calculated by dividing the
number of quality points by the number of units
attempted.

Grades Not Calculated in GPA

I - Incomplete: Student granted extension to
complete assignments.

IP-In Progress: Student is in the process of
completing a course. (Limited use.)

IX - In Progress:
(Limited use)

Student granted extension.

NC-No Credit: Student withdrew from the course;
no grade was issued. Grades issued prior to May
1991.

P-Passing: Student satisfactorily completed the
course.

W-Withdrawal: Student withdrew from the course.

WC-Waived with Credit: University of Phoenix
required course waived with credit.

WE-Withdrawal /Failing: Student withdrew from the
course and was failing the course at the time of the
withdrawal.

QC-No grade was issued. No credits awarded.

AU-Audit: Student audited the course. Audit grades
do not apply toward degree requirements.

Certain courses require minimum grades to earn
academic credit. Grades not meeting this standard
are reflected as O credits earned on transcript.

Academic Standing
AD-Academic Disqualification: Student failed to

achieve minimum grade point average.

SD-Scholastic Disqualification: Student did not meet
minimum grade requirement for a course in their
program.

SS-Scholastic Suspension: Student is suspended for a
period of time.

EX-Expulsion: Student is expelled and not allowed
to return to the University.

Repeats (R)

The course was repeated or an equivalent course has
been completed. (Only the repeated course is
calculated in the GPA.)

Release of Information

This record has been released according to
provisions of the Family Educational Rights and
Privacy Act of 1974 (FERPA). Release of this record
or disclosure of its contents to any third party
without the consent of the student is prohibited by
federal law. Possession of this record requires

compliance with FERPA.
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